
3 H.—4.
Junior Examination—continued.

Senioe Examination.

Thirty-seven candidates were examined ; 17 candidates passed, 20 candidates failed.
Of the candidates who failed, 1 failed in 5 subjects, 5 failed in 4 subjects, 5 failed in 3 subjects,

3 failed in 2 subjects, 6 failed in 1 subject; 37 examined and 12 failed in English, 37 examinedand 7
failed in arithmetic, 37 examinedand 3 failed in geography, 28 examinedand6 failed inLatin, 1 examined
and 1 failed in Greek, 24 examined and 10 failed in French, 2 examined and none failed in German,
2 examined and none failed in Italian,noneexaminedin Maori, 9 examined and 2 failed in trigonometry,
37 examined and 10 failed in algebra, 32 examined and nonefailed in geometry, 5 examined and 3 failed
in physical science, 31 examined and 8 failed in history, 1 examined and none failed in book-keeping,
none examined in shorthand.

The names of the candidateswho passed, placed in order of merit, are as follow :—

!omp ■lsory. Optic inal.

' -auO

Name. Eesidenco. Where educated, i.
a

H

33
3 o

m
a

s5boo
O

■d
aa3
o
S

oa
■i
oB

47

48

49

50

51

52
53

Flahavan, John

Tovey, Alexander Martin

Galbraith,Richard Sey-
mour

Treadwell, William
James

Eliott, Huntly John
Harry

Friberg, Nils Arnold ..
Catley, Ralph

Addington

Tauranga

Onehunga

Wellington

Wellington

Makatoku
Nelson

State schools, 6 years; Christchurch
Catholic School,2 years

Tauranga District School, 5 years; pri-
vate tuition, 3 years; Rev. Mr. Jor-
dan's, 3 years

Galway Grammar School,5 years ; One-
hunga Grammar School,6 months

Wanganui Academy, 1Jyears; Wanganui
Grammar School,2 years ; Wellington
College, 2J years

Private school, 3 years; State school, 5
years ; Wellington Collcgo, 2 years

Hawke's Bay High School,2 years
Private school, 2 years; Nelson College,

4f years
Wellington College, 5 years
Beach School,2J years; Wanganui High

School,4 years
Featherston School,2J years; Welling-

ton College, 2 years
Honolulu High School,7 years; Mr.

Kenneth Wilson's Evening Class,6
months

Hawthorn Grammar School,3J years;
Wellington College, 8 months

North Public School,7 years; Central
Public School,1 year

264

258

325

309

236

343
289

318

350

308

275

265

245
302

325

275

243

325

315

275
245

255

255

200

225

315

255
280

1102

1144

1136

1134

1131

1118
1116

54
55

Morrah, Walter Hopo ..
Eyre, Richard Booth

Dudley
Hume, Charles Edward

Wellington
Wanganui

307
283

310
251

285
275

200
285

1102
1094

50 Wellington 200 275 340 260 1081

57 Hutchinson, Francis
Leigh

Wellington 291 305 245 215 1056

58 Coghill, David Wellington 326 260 230 200 1016

59 Macneill, Hector Invercargill 208 343 215 205, 971

Compulse>ry. Optional.

Name. Eesidenco. Where educated. *4J
tn a

"Soa «

k
J-*
tc
G

5

U

S

-fl o3 a . a S ©II i 1 I 1 ! I I
jo *i< a S 3 h «i a

6oa

OQ

ito
03

E

fcb
'3.«
M
MOo

-333■suoS
in

'3

Maximum attainable 600 000 000 600 600 600 000 600,600 600 600 600 600 000 600 600|
Wither, James

Trotter, Ninian
George

O'Leary, James
John

Innes -Jones,
Frank Melville

Nelson ..
Nelson ..
Blenheim

Nelson ..

Nelson College, 6J
years

Woodlands School, 3
years; Nelson Col-
lege, 3 years

Renwick School, 3J
years; Blenheim
High School, 3Jyears; Nelson Col-
lege, 2 years

Private schools, Eng-
land, 5 years; Nel-
son College, 2 jyears

HampdenState School,
4 years ; First Divi-
sion,. Town Boys'
School,2years; Nel-
son College, 1Jyears

Nelson College,4years;
University College
School, London, 1
year; Edward VI.
Grammar School,
Retford,1J years*

400
2nd
450
1st

250
3rd

300
2nd

403
2nd
285
3rd

465
1st

268
3rd

460
1st

415
2nd

320
2nd

440
2nd

405
2nd
325
2nd

318
2nd

400
2nd

N.P.j

275
3rd

340
2nd

455
1st

295
3rd

556
1st

450
1st

405
1st

318
2nd

470
1st

400
2nd

385
2nd

540
1st

470
1st

375
2nd
340
2nd

520
1st

290
3rd

3799

3141

3003

2851

Kelly, John
Frederick

Nelson .. 275
3rd

483
1st

385
2nd

N.P. 210
3rd

235
3rd

298
3rd

470
1st

325
2nd

2681

Richmond, Ri-
chard Hutton

Nelson .. 455
1st

350
2nd

395
2nd

300
2nd

463
1st

260
3rd

345
2nd

2628


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

