JUNIOR EXAMINATION—continued.

	. •	-		C	ompt	ılsory	Opti			
Order.	Name.	Residence.	Where educated,	English.	Arithmetic.	History.	Geography.	Shorthand.	Maori.	Total.
47	Flahavan, John	Addington	State schools, 6 years; Christchurch	264	318	325	255			1169
. 48	Tovey, Alexander Martin	Tauranga	Catholic School, 2 years Tauranga District School, 5 years; private tuition, 3 years; Rev. Mr. Jordan's, 3 years	258	356	275	255	••	••	1144
49	Galbraith, Richard Sey-	Onehunga	Galway Grammar School, 5 years; One- hunga Grammar School, 6 months	325	368	243	200	••		1136
50	mour Treadwell, William James	Wellington	Wanganui Academy, 1½ years; Wanganui Grammar School, 2 years; Wellington College, 2½ years	309	275	325	225	••		1134
51	Eliott, Huntly John Harry	Wellington	Private school, 3 years; State school, 5 years; Wellington College, 2 years	236	265	315	315	••		1131
52 53	Friberg, Nils Arnold Catley, Ralph	Makatoku Nelson	Hawke's Bay High School, 2 years Private school, 2 years; Nelson College, 42 years	343 289		$275 \\ 245$	255 280			1118 1116
54 55	Morrah, Walter Hope Eyre, Richard Booth Dudley	Wellington Wanganui	Wellington College, 5 years Beach School, 2½ years; Wanganui High School, 4 years	307 283		285 275	200 285			1102 1094
56	Hume, Charles Edward	Wellington	Featherston School, 2½ years; Welling-	206	275	340	260	••		1081
57	Hutchinson, Francis Leigh	Wellington	ton College, 2 years Honolulu High School, 7 years; Mr. Kenneth Wilson's Evening Class, 6 months	291	305	245	215	••	••	1056
58	Coghill, David	Wellington	Hawthorn Grammar School, 3½ years; Wellington College, 8 months	326	260	230	200	••	••	1016
59	Macneill, Hector	Invercargill	North Public School, 7 years; Central Public School, 1 year	208	343	215	205	••	••	971

SENIOR EXAMINATION.

Thirty-seven candidates were examined; 17 candidates passed, 20 candidates failed.

Of the candidates who failed, 1 failed in 5 subjects, 5 failed in 4 subjects, 5 failed in 3 subjects, 3 failed in 2 subjects, 6 failed in 1 subject; 37 examined and 12 failed in English, 37 examined and 7 failed in arithmetic, 37 examined and 3 failed in geography, 28 examined and 6 failed in Latin, 1 examined and 1 failed in Greek, 24 examined and 10 failed in French, 2 examined and none failed in German, 2 examined and none failed in Italian, none examined in Maori, 9 examined and 2 failed in trigonometry, 37 examined and 10 failed in algebra, 32 examined and none failed in geometry, 5 examined and 3 failed in physical science, 31 examined and 8 failed in history, 1 examined and none failed in book-keeping, none examined in shorthand.

The names of the candidates who passed, placed in order of merit, are as follow:-

			·	Compulsory.			Optional.													
Order.	Name.	Residence.	Where educated.	English.	Arithmetic.	Geography.	Latin.	Greek.	French.	German.	Italian.	Maori.	Trigonometry.	Algebra.	Geometry.	Science.	History.	Book-keeping.	Shorthand.	Total.
			Maximum attainable	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	<u></u>
1	Wither, James	Nelson	years	400 2nd	2nd	1st	405 2nd	-	275 3rd	_	_	-	455 1st	556 1st			375 2nd	-		3799
2	Trotter, Ninian George	Nelson	Woodlands School, 3 years; Nelson Col- lege, 3 years	450 1st	285 3rd	415 2nd		-	-	-	-		-	450 1st	400 2nd	476 1st				3141
3	O'Leary, James John	Blenheim	Renwick School, 3½ years; Blenheim High School, 3½ years; Nelson Col- lege, 2 years	250 3rd		320 2nd		<u></u>	340 2nd		_	_	-	465 1st	385 2nd		520 1st		-	3063
4	Innes-Jones, Frank Melville	Nelson	Private schools, England, 5 years; Nelson College, 2½ years	300 2nd		440 2nd	400 2nd	N.P.		-	-		295 3rd		540 1st	_	290 3rd	-		2851
5	Kelly, John Frederick	Nelson		275 3rd		385 2nd		_	210 3rd		 ••,	_	235 3rd	298 3 r d	470 1st		325 2nd	-	-	2681
6	Richmond, Ri- chard Hutton	Nelson		455 1st		395 2nd		-	360 2nd					260 3 r d		_	345 2nd	-		2628